## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1937** 

## ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 386

(By Mr. Drosherton)

PASSED March 13, 1937

In Effect Passage

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 386

(By Mr. BROTHERTON)

[Passed March 13, 1937; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Kanawha county to expend funds for the construction and maintenance of the Four-H camp in Kanawha County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Kanawha County Court Authorized to Expend

- 2 Funds for Four-H Camp. The county court of Kanawha
- 3 county may expend annually from the general county fund a
- 4 sum not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars for the construc-
- 5 tion and maintenance of the Kanawha County Four-H camp.

(M) 12	Tall carl
Chairman Senate Committee	
	2000
	HALLEST STALKEY
•	Chairman House Committee
ginated in the	*
	passage
es enect	passago
Poplarto	ruly
( ) C	lerk of the Senate
(/)	
VII	B HAT18 20
Clark	of the House of Delegates
Cterk	of the House of Delegates
	$\Omega$
	()/ 8/1/0
0	Cas. C. April S
	President of the Senafe
	Odelex
	J. T. Thomas
	Speaker House of Delegates
	Speaker House of Delegates
	Washington and Control of the Contro
within	this the
of	, 1937.

Filed in the office of the Scriptary of State of West Virginia.

Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State

having been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislat re in scribed by the constitution of the state, has

his the Harday of March